

SC No. 149/20
State Vs. Rajbir
FIR No.304/2019
PS. Jyoti Nagar

04.09.2020

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through Video Conferencing).

Accused has not been produced from JC due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Put up for consideration/appearance on 09.10.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/04.09.2020