

SC ID no. 149/2020

IA No.01/2020

State Vs. Rajbir

FIR No.304/2019

P.S. Jyoti Nagar

U/s. 302/34 IPC

09.10.2020

Presence of parties/accused/litigants/advocates exempted in view of Covid-19 outbreak and directions issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court and Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD. **Proceedings are taken up through VC.**

File is taken up being a first link as Sh.Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Ld. ASJ-04 is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State (through V/C).

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant (through V/C).

This is an application for grant of regular bail u/s 439 Cr.P.C. as filed on behalf of above named applicant during Covid-19 Pandemic.

At request, put up this application for arguments on 17.10.2020. Let a notice be issued to IO/Inspector Pankaj, who is presently posted as ATO Seema Puri.

(Ms.Ravinder Bedi)

**1st Link/ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/09.10.2020**