

Sl. no. 2
State Vs. Rajbir
FIR no. 304/2019
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/34 IPC
ID no. 149/2020

IA No. 1/2020

17.10.2020

This is an application for grant of regular bail u/s 439 Cr.PC. as filed on behalf of above named applicant during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Arguments have been advanced by Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant and also by Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App.

On last date of hearing at request of Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State a notice was issued to IO/Inspector Pankaj Kumar to join the video conferencing as certain clarifications were required by Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

It is reported that IO/Inspector Pankaj Kumar is on leave today. Let a fresh notice be issued to Inspector Pankaj Kumar to appear in physical hearing of court on 27.10.2020.

At request, put up this application for arguments on 27.10.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/17.10.2020