

SC ID no. 149/2020

IA No. 1/2020

State Vs. Rajbir

FIR No. 304/2019

P.S. Jyoti Nagar

U/s. 302/34 IPC

17.11.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through Video Conferencing).

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused (through Video Conferencing).

Inspector Pankaj has also joined video conferencing.

This is an application for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused during Covid-19 Pandemic.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, let this application be put up in physical hearing of this court i.e on 21.11.2020. IO is directed to appear in person on that date.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/17.11.2020