

SC 149/2020
STATE Vs. RAJBIR
FIR No.304 /2019
PS Jyoti Nagar

25-02-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Pinki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for accused. Be taken on record.

Ld. Defence counsel prays for some time to address arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 23.4.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/25-02-2021