

SC No. 149/2020
State vs. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/19
PS Jyoti Nagar

08.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge today. However, adjournment is prayed by accused on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on 01.10.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
08.09.2021