

SC No. 149/2020  
IA No. 4/21  
State vs. Rajbir Singh  
FIR No. 304/19  
PS Jyoti Nagar  
U/s 302/34 IPC

25.10.2021

Bail application is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for applicant.

This is an application for grant of interim bail for a period of 90 days as per guidelines/recommendations of High Powered Committee of Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 04.05.2021 and 11.05.2021, as filed on behalf of abovenamed applicant.

As this application has been filed through Jail Superintendent, let a request letter be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA to appoint any advocate on behalf of applicant to argue his application.

Let this application be put up for arguments on 02.11.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara  
KKD Courts, Delhi  
25.10.2021