

SC No. 149/2020

State Vs. Rajbir

FIR No. 304/2019

P.S. Jyoti Nagar

02.11.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8882-8905/Judl/SHD/2021, Dt.30.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC with Ld.Counsel Sh. J.V.Singh.

Vakalatnama filed. It be taken on record.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on 07.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)

ASJ-04/Shahdara

KKD Courts/Delhi/02.11.2021