

SC No. 149/2020
State vs. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/2019
PS Jyoti Nagar

07.01.2022

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court and Order no. 9900-9923/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 31.12.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. S. K. Raghuvanshi, Substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).
Accused Rajbir has been produced from JC (through video conferencing).

Put up for arguments on point of charge on 05.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
07.01.2022