

SC No. 149/2020

State Vs. Rajbir

FIR No.304/2019

P.S. Jyoti Nagar

05.03.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.V.Singh, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused.

I have perused the record.

Prima facie, there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against accused u/s.302/34 IPC. Charge framed accordingly, to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Ld. Defence Counsel otherwise concedes to the charge.

Put up for PE on 13.05.2022. Complainant & Duty Officer be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)

ASJ-04/Shahdara

KKD Courts/Delhi/05.03.2022