

SC No. 149/2020
State vs. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/2019
PS Jyoti Nagar

13.05.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. J. V. Singh, Ld. Defence counsel for accused.

An application for giving direction to IO to file the FSL result is moved. Heard.

Witness ASI Dinesh (1st IO) is present, but discharged unexamined today due to abovesaid reason. Let concerned IO be called alongwith FSL result for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.05.2022.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
13.05.2022