

SC - ID No.149/2020

STATE Vs. Rajbir

FIR No. 304/2019

PS : Jyoti Nagar

15.04.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Dharmender, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witness Mahender and Smt. Rani are present but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Now, to come up for PE on **02.08.2023**.

Witness Mahender and Smt. Rani be summoned again on NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.04.2023