

**SC149/2020
STATE Vs. RAJBIR
FIR NO. 304 /2019
PS JYOTI NAGAR
U/S. 302/34 IPC**

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Dharmender, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IO Pankaj Kumar is also present.

PW-4 examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-5 partly examined in chief. Further chief deferred at
the request of ld. Addl. PP for State.

Put up for remaining PE on 01.11.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2023**

**SC149/2020
IA NO. 05/2023
STATE Vs. RAJBIR
FIR NO. 304 /2019
PS JYOTI NAGAR
U/S. 302/34 IPC**

02.08.2023

This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused, under Section 439 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Dharmender, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO SI Arjun Singh is also present.

He has shown the CAF of mobile phone from which call at 100 number was made, is registered in the name of witness Raju PW-3.

Arguments on the bail application heard.

Put up for orders on 03.08.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.08.2023**