

**SC 149/2020  
STATE Vs. RAJBIR  
FIR No. 304 /2019**

**01.11.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Dharmender, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
IO/Inspector Pankaj Kumar in person.  
PW HC Vinay, Ct. Bobby and Sh. Mahender in person.

Matter is fixed today for PE.

PW HC Vinay, Ct. Bobby and Sh. Mahender are discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State as he requires some time to go through the case file.

PW HC Vinay, Ct. Bobby and Sh. Mahender be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 19.01.2024.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD  
Courts, Delhi/01.11.2023**