

**SC No. 149/2020
I. A. No.06/2023
State
Vs.
Rajbir
FIR No.: 304/2019
U/s. 302/34 IPC
PS Jyoti Nagar**

21.12.2023

**File taken up today on an application filed U/s 439
Cr.PC for grant of bail moved on behalf of accused/ applicant
Rajbir.**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Dharmendra, Ld. Counsel for accused/ applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused submits that he
wants to withdraw the present application.

Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/ accused, the application at hand stands disposed off as
withdrawn. Be consigned to Record Room.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for
the applicant/ accused and IO as per rules.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.12.2023**