

**SC No. 149/2020
State Vs. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/2019
PS: Jyoti Nagar**

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Dharmendra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-6 SI Dinesh Kumar has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for want of case property.

PW-7 Dr. Arvind has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 24.07.2024. PW- PW-6 Dinesh Kumar, HC Vinay, Dr. Praveen and MHC(M) be summoned for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2024**