

**SC No. 149/2020
State Vs. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/2019
PS: Jyoti Nagar**

27.09.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam Narang, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

1. PW- Dr. Chukka Praveen Kumar has been examined as
PW-9. An opportunity to cross-examine the witness has been granted
to Ld. Defence Counsel. Accordingly, PW-9 is discharged.
2. No other PW is present today.
3. Summon sent to PW-6 SI Dinesh received back with
report that he could not appear today since he has attend another case
FIR NO. 18/16 in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
4. Put up for PE on 18.12.2024. PW Ct. Bobby and PW Dr.
Sourabh be summoned for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2024**