

**SC No. 149/2020
STATE VS. Rajbir
FIR No. 304/2019
PS: Jyoti Nagar**

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
PW HC Bobby is present in person.
Sh. Kamal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.

1. Ld. Proxy Counsel seeks an adjournment while submitting that the main counsel for accused is not available today due to some personal exigency.

3. Put up for PE on 25.08.2025. Dr. Sourabh and HC Bobby be summoned for the NDOH.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.05.2025**